2) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A Construction Contract To Ray's Electric For
Highway Safety Improvement Program Cycle 4 (HSIP4): Traffic Signal On Bancroft Avenue At 94th Avenue,
Project No. C444110, In Accordance With Project Plans, Specifications, State Requirements And With
Contractor's Bid In The Amount Of Three Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars
($348,155.00); And